UNOFFICIAL CO

OUIT CLAIM DEED

ILLINOIS STATUTORY

MAIL TO:

82

63

NATHAN ARNOLD

2424 WEST CULLOM AVENUE

CHICAGO, IL 60618

NAME AND ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER:

NATHAN ARMOLD

2424 WEST CULLOM AVENUE

CHICAGO, IL 60513

Doc#: 0606735055 Fee: \$28.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/08/2006 07:48 AM Pg: 1 of 3

RECORDER'S STAMP

THE GRANTOR(S) NA I'1 AN ARNOLD AND SARAH BELL

of the City of CHICAGO County of **COOK** State of **ILLINOIS** for and in consideration of **TEN**

DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid,

CONVEY(S) AND QUIT CLAIM(S) to NATHAN ARNOLD AND SARAH ARNOLD,

HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS &Y THE ENTIRETY

GRANTEE(S) ADDRESS: 2424 WEST CULLOM AVENUE, of the City of CHICAGO County of **COOK** State of **ILLINOIS** of all interest in the following described real estate situated in the County of COOK, in the State of Illinois, to wit: please see legal description -16/4's Offic

"SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION"

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 13-13-404-042-0000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2424 WEST CULLOM AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60618

DATED January 23, 2006

NATHAN ARNOLD

BOX 334 CTI

0606735055D Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Illinois County of Cook

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT NATHAN ARNOLD AND SARAH BELL, known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as a free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.*

Given under my hand and notary seal, this 23rd day of January 2006.

Notary Public

My commission expires on

Exempt under the provisions of Paragraph E, Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Act, Dated 01/23/2006

OFFICIAL SEAL.
DAVID F CARLSON
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIR ES:10/20/08

IMPRESS SEAL HERE

Name and Address of Preparer: NATHAN ARNOLD 2424 WEST CULLOM AVENUE CHICAGO, IL 60618

0606735055D Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY STATEMENT BY GRANTCIR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated,,	Signamre:	_/ata	- Brush	
Subscribed and suo n to before me by the			Grantor or Agent	
said grantors		Northo	un Drnold	
this 23% day of January		Xana	Un Blackon	106
7606	-	Sarah	Bell	
Motary Public		Š	OFFICIAL SEAL DAVID F CARLSON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:10/20/08	}
The grantee or his agent affirms and verific assignment of beneficial interest in a land trafforeign corporation authorized to do business partnership authorized to do business or acquirecognized as a person and authorized to do blaws of the State of Illinois.	ist is enther its or acquire	a natural personal and hold tit	le to real estate in Ill	ition or inois, a
Dated ,	. Signature;	Jaka.	The Merceld	
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said	J	Nathon	Grantee or Agent	
this 23 day of Japuan		Xu	an /260 an	olc)
7006		Sovah	Drn6 1d	••
Notary Public			OFFICIAL SEAL DAVID F CARLSON OTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:10/20/08	3

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]